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NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY
GM OFFICE COMPLEX, STORES DEPARTMENT

E-AUCTION PROGRAMME, NOTICE NO. 07 MONTH October -2024

No. S/Sale/611/E-AP/24-25 Date: 11.09.2024

It is intimated that scrap materials available in all Divisions and Depots of North Central Railway will be
sold through e-auction and all organizers will conduct the auction of their area.

Scrap Items: P. Way Scrap, Scrap Rail, Cast Iron Scrap, Condemned rolling Stock, Non ferrous and Non
metallic Scrap, Turning & Boring, Condemned Oil /Paints Drums, Condemned Machinery & plants,
Condemned Vehicles, Condemned office equipments, Foundry Slag, Released overhead MS/GI tanks,
Released ferrous scrap of train lighting fans, Released MS/GI pipe line, foundry skull, Workshop MS scrap
and other MS scrap.

SN e-auction Date & Day Depot/ Organizer of Auction Through Website
Division
1. 04.10.2024 Friday
2. (17.10.2024 Thursday GSD/JHS Dy.CMM/SYS./JHS
3. [23.10.2024 Wednesday )
4. 29.10.2024 Tuesday www.ireps.gov.in
5. 115.10.2024 Tuesday
6. 129.10.2024 Tuesday GSD/CNB Dy.CMM/GSD/CNB
7. 108.10.2024 Tuesday
‘ 8.‘\15.’10.20’2? " | Tuesday | PRYJDIV Sr.DMM/NCR/PRY]
| 9. [25.10.2024 Friday
110.109.10.2024 Wednesday
[11.]16.10.2024 Wednesday JHS DIV Sr.DMM/NCR/JHS
12.[24.10.2024 Thursday
13.{10.10.2024 Thursday
14.117.10.2024 Thursday AGC DIV Sr.DMM/NCR/AGC
15.{24.10.2024 Thursday

Special Conditions: 1. All type of scraps will be through e-auction mode www.ireps.gov.in website. In the
event of auction not being completed on the same calendar day, auction may be continued on the next
calendar days. also 2. The unsold lots of e-auction will also be included in next e-auction of respective depot.
3. The Intending purchaser may inspect the lot of scrap material before the auctions during working hours.
4. To purchase material above Rs. 5 Lacs, the purchaser must be registered with GST. 5. For further details
on auctions (like catalogues, last sold rates in auctions & other details), Please visit North Central Railway’s

website “www.ncr.indianrailways.gov.in”. 6. For further detail regarding e-auction Please visit
www.ireps.gov.in” website.

For PCMM/N.C.RLY.




